
741
742 Buses serving 

Carmel College

743

Valid from 11 September 2023

Bus timetable

These services are provided by Merseytravel

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

What’s changed? 
The 742 service is re-routed to serve Lowton in both directions, extending the overall 
journey by 7minutes. The afternoon 742 journey is now operated by Stagecoach.
Stagecoach. Carmel College is also served by the 10 and 217 services.
 To plan your full journey use the following link: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk 



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 741 from: NEWTON-LE-WILLOWS (SOUTHWORTH ROAD/ROSEMARY DRIVE) via Southworth Road, Church Street, High Street, Crow Lane East, Crow Lane West, 
Common Road, Pennington Lane, Newton Road, Waring Avenue, Fleet Lane, Concourse Way, Berrys Lane, Watery Lane, Cecil Street, Junction Lane, Station Road, St Helens 
Junction rail station, Station Road, Robins Lane, New Street, Mill Lane, Leach Lane, Clock Face Road, Gartons Lane, Jubits Lane, Warrington Road, Rainhill Road, Nutgrove 
Road, Thatto Heath Road, Lugsmore Lane, Prescot Road, Freckleton Road, Prescot Road to CARMEL COLLEGE.

741       Newton-Le-Willows - Carmel College    
                                                 

M

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Warringtons Own BusesM

Newton-Le-Willows Southworth Road 
Parr Fleet Lane, Derbyshire Hill Road 
Robins Lane 
Clock Face Road 
Rainhill Stoops 
Carmel College

Merseytravel 
bus service

0741 
0756 
0805 
0814 
0825 
0840



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 741 from: CARMEL COLLEGE (PRESCOT ROAD) via Prescot Road, Lugsmore Lane, Thatto Heath Road, Nutgrove Road, Rainhill Road, Warrington Road, Jubits Lane, 
Gartons Lane, Clock Face Road, Leach Lane, Mill Lane, New Street, Robins Lane, Peckers Hill Road,  Hoghton Road, Watery Lane, Berrys Lane, Chancery, Lane, Concourse Way, 
Fleet Lane, Waring Avenue,  Newton Road, Pennington Lane, Common Road, Crow Lane West, Crow Lane East, High Street, Southworth Road to NEWTON-LE-WILLOWS  
(SOUTHWORTH ROAD/ROSEMARY DRIVE).

741       Carmel College - Newton-Le-Willows  
                                                 

M

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by StagecoachM

Carmel College 
Rainhill Stoops 
Clock Face Road 
Robins Lane 
Parr Fleet Lane, Derbyshire Hill Road 
Newton-Le-Willows Southworth Road

Merseytravel 
bus service

1620 
1630 
1641 
1648 
1658 
1713



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 742 from: PLATT BRIDGE (WARRINGTON ROAD) via Warrington Road, Aye Bridge Road, Wigan Road, Ashton Road, Lowton Road, Goldborne Road, Stone Cross 
Lane, Nook Lane, Derby Road, Heywood Avenue, Church Street, High Street, Heath Street, Bank Street, Edge Green Lane, Golborne Road, Bolton Road, Gerard Street, Wigan 
Road, Downall Green Road, Victoria Road, School Lane, Garswood Road, Tithebarn Road, Millfield Lane, Piele Road, Church Road, Clipsley Lane, West End Road, Blackbrook 
Road, Chain Lane, Hinckley Road, Merton Bank Road, Park Road, Parr Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street, Bickerstaffe Street, Victoria Square, Cotham Street, Ormskirk 
Street, Bridge Street, Chalon Way West, Linkway West, Westfield Street, Borough Road, Prescot Road, Freckleton Road, Prescot Road to CARMEL COLLEGE.

742       Platt Bridge - Haydock - Carmel College     
                                                 

M

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Huyton Travel LtdM

Platt Bridge Warrington Road 
Slag Lane 
High Street, Heath Street 
Golborne Road, Bolton Road 
Downall Green Road, Victoria Road 
Church Road, Piele Road 
Chain Lane Shops 
St Helens Bus Station Bickerstaffe St 
Carmel College

Merseytravel 
bus service

0713 
0720 
0731 
0738 
0750 
0805 
0813 
0828 
0838



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 742 from: CARMEL COLLEGE via Prescot Road, Croppers Hill, Westfield Street, Cotham Street, Victoria Square, Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, 
Parr Street, Park Road, Merton Bank Road, Hinckley Road, Shenton Avenue, Desford Avenue, Chain Lane, Blackbrook Road, West End Road, Clipsley Lane, Church Road, Piele 
Road, Millfield Lane, Tithebarn Road, Garswood Road, School Lane, Victoria Road, Downall Green Road, Wigan Road, Bolton Road, Golborne Road, Edge Green Lane, Bank 
Street, Heath Street, High Street, Church Street, Heywood Avenue, Derby Road, Nook Lane, Stone Cross Lane, Goldborne Road, Lowton Road Ashton Road, Wigan Road, Aye 
Bridge Road, Warrington Road to PLATT BRIDGE (WARRINGTON ROAD).

742       Carmel College - Haydock - Platt Bridge     
                                                 

M

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by StagecoachM

Carmel College 
St Helens Bus Station Corporation St 
Chain Lane Shops 
Church Road, Piele Road 
Downall Green Road, Victoria Road 
Golborne Road, Bolton Road 
High Street, Heath Street 
Rectory Avenue 
Platt Bridge Warrington Road

Merseytravel 
bus service

1620 
1630 
1645 
1653 
1708 
1720 
1727 
1738 
1745



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 743 from: RAINFORD (NEWS LANE, HENDERSON DRIVE) via News Lane Bushey Lane, Rainford Road, Ormskirk Road, Church Road, Pasture Lane, Rainford By-pass, 
St Helens Road, Rainford Road, Greenfield Road, Dentons Green Lane, Kiln Lane, Bleak Hill Road, Millbrook Lane, Chapel Lane, Church Road, Millfields, Knowsley Road,  
Dunriding Lane, Prescot Road, Lyme Road, Freckleton Road, Prescot Road to CARMEL COLLEGE.

743       Rainford - Carmel College     
                                                 

M

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Huyton Travel LtdM

Rainford News Lane, Henderson Drive 
Rainford Junction, News Lane 
Rainford, Cross Pit Lane 
Rainford By-pass, Bottle & Glass 
Eccleston Millbrook Lane, Mill Brow 
Carmel College

Merseytravel 
bus service

0743 
0745 
0754 
0802 
0817 
0830



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 743 from: CARMEL COLLEGE via Prescot Road, Dunriding Lane, Knowsley Road, Millfields, Church Lane, Chapel Lane, Millbrook Lane, Bleak Hill Road, Kiln Lane, 
Greenfield Road, Dentons Green Road, Rainford Road, Rainford By-pass, Pasture Lane, Church Road, Old Lane, Hydes Brow, News Lane, Bushey Lane, Rainford By-pass,  
Ormskirk Road to ORMSKIRK ROAD (LORDS FOLD).

743       Carmel College - Rainford     
                                                 

M

Code used: 
     - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Huyton Travel LtdM

Carmel College 
Eccleston Millbrook Lane, Mill Brow 
Pottery Farm 
Rainford, Cross Pit Lane 
Rainford Junction, News Lane 
Ormskirk Road, Lords Fold

Merseytravel 
bus service

1620 
1631 
1644 
1652 
1658 
1709

The 10 and 217 services stop near Carmel College. For more information please use the journey planner at: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk


