

Bus timetable



Buses serving Carmel College

These services are provided by Merseytravel

What's changed?

The 742 service is re-routed to serve Lowton in both directions, extending the overall journey by 7minutes. The afternoon 742 journey is now operated by Stagecoach.

Carmel College is also served by the 10 and 217 services. To plan your full journey use the following link: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk









741

Monday to Friday schooldays only

	\mathbf{Q}
Newton-Le-Willows Southworth Road	0741
Parr Fleet Lane, Derbyshire Hill Road	0756
Robins Lane	0805
Clock Face Road	0814
Rainhill Stoops	0825
Carmel College	0840

Route 741 from: NEWTON-LE-WILLOWS (SOUTHWORTH ROAD/ROSEMARY DRIVE) via Southworth Road, Church Street, High Street, Crow Lane East, Crow Lane West, Common Road, Pennington Lane, Newton Road, Waring Avenue, Fleet Lane, Concourse Way, Berrys Lane, Watery Lane, Cecil Street, Junction Lane, Station Road, St Helens Junction rail station, Station Road, Robins Lane, New Street, Mill Lane, Leach Lane, Clock Face Road, Gartons Lane, Jubits Lane, Warrington Road, Rainhill Road, Nutgrove Road, Thatto Heath Road, Lugsmore Lane, Prescot Road, Freckleton Road, Prescot Road to CARMEL COLLEGE.



		Monday to Friday schooldays only
	۵	
Carmel College	1620	
Rainhill Stoops	1630	
Clock Face Road	1641	
Robins Lane	1648	
Parr Fleet Lane, Derbyshire Hill Road	1658	Code used:
Newton-Le-Willows Southworth Road	1713	🐼 - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Stagecoach

Route 741 from: CARMEL COLLEGE (PRESCOT ROAD) via Prescot Road, Lugsmore Lane, Thatto Heath Road, Nutgrove Road, Rainhill Road, Warrington Road, Jubits Lane, Gartons Lane, Clock Face Road, Leach Lane, Mill Lane, New Street, Robins Lane, Peckers Hill Road, Hoghton Road, Watery Lane, Berrys Lane, Chancery, Lane, Concourse Way, Fleet Lane, Waring Avenue, Newton Road, Pennington Lane, Common Road, Crow Lane West, Crow Lane East, High Street, Southworth Road to NEWTON-LE-WILLOWS (SOUTHWORTH ROAD/ROSEMARY DRIVE).



742

		Monday to Friday schooldays only
	Ø	
latt Bridge Warrington Road	0713	
g Lane	0720	
gh Street, Heath Street	0731	
blborne Road, Bolton Road	0738	
wnall Green Road, Victoria Road	0750	
ırch Road, Piele Road	0805	
nain Lane Shops	0813	Code used:
t Helens Bus Station Bickerstaffe St	0828	Output Service operated by Huyton Travel Ltd
armel College	0838	

Route 742 from: PLATT BRIDGE (WARRINGTON ROAD) via Warrington Road, Aye Bridge Road, Wigan Road, Ashton Road, Lowton Road, Goldborne Road, Stone Cross Lane, Nook Lane, Derby Road, Heywood Avenue, Church Street, High Street, Heath Street, Bank Street, Edge Green Lane, Golborne Road, Bolton Road, Gerard Street, Wigan Road, Downall Green Road, Victoria Road, School Lane, Garswood Road, Tithebarn Road, Millfield Lane, Piele Road, Church Road, Clipsley Lane, West End Road, Blackbrook Road, Chain Lane, Hinckley Road, Merton Bank Road, Park Road, Parr Street, Corporation Street, Hall Street, Bickerstaffe Street, Victoria Square, Cotham Street, Ormskirk Street, Bridge Street, Chalon Way West, Linkway West, Westfield Street, Borough Road, Prescot Road, Freckleton Road, Prescot Road to CARMEL COLLEGE.



Monday to Friday schooldays only

	Ø
Carmel College	1620
St Helens Bus Station Corporation St	1630
Chain Lane Shops	1645
Church Road, Piele Road	1653
Downall Green Road, Victoria Road	1708
Golborne Road, Bolton Road	1720
High Street, Heath Street	1727
Rectory Avenue	1738
Platt Bridge Warrington Road	1745

Route 742 from: CARMEL COLLEGE via Prescot Road, Croppers Hill, Westfield Street, Cotham Street, Victoria Square, Bickerstaffe Street, Library Street, Corporation Street, Parr Street, Park Road, Merton Bank Road, Hinckley Road, Shenton Avenue, Desford Avenue, Chain Lane, Blackbrook Road, West End Road, Clipsley Lane, Church Road, Piele Road, Millfield Lane, Tithebarn Road, Garswood Road, School Lane, Victoria Road, Downall Green Road, Wigan Road, Bolton Road, Golborne Road, Edge Green Lane, Bank Street, Heath Street, High Street, Church Street, Heywood Avenue, Derby Road, Nook Lane, Stone Cross Lane, Goldborne Road, Lowton Road Ashton Road, Wigan Road, Aye Bridge Road, Warrington Road to PLATT BRIDGE (WARRINGTON ROAD).



743

Monday to Friday schooldays only

	Ø
Rainford News Lane, Henderson Drive	0743
Rainford Junction, News Lane	0745
Rainford, Cross Pit Lane	0754
Rainford By-pass, Bottle & Glass	0802
Eccleston Millbrook Lane, Mill Brow	0817
Carmel College	0830

Route 743 from: RAINFORD (NEWS LANE, HENDERSON DRIVE) via News Lane Bushey Lane, Rainford Road, Ormskirk Road, Church Road, Pasture Lane, Rainford By-pass, St Helens Road, Rainford Road, Greenfield Road, Dentons Green Lane, Kiln Lane, Bleak Hill Road, Millbrook Lane, Chapel Lane, Church Road, Millfields, Knowsley Road, Dunriding Lane, Prescot Road, Lyme Road, Freckleton Road, Prescot Road to CARMEL COLLEGE.

Monday to Friday schooldays only

	Ø
Carmel College	1620
Eccleston Millbrook Lane, Mill Brow	1631
Pottery Farm	1644
Rainford, Cross Pit Lane	1652
Rainford Junction, News Lane	1658
Ormskirk Road, Lords Fold	1709

Route 743 from: CARMEL COLLEGE via Prescot Road, Dunriding Lane, Knowsley Road, Millfields, Church Lane, Chapel Lane, Millbrook Lane, Bleak Hill Road, Kiln Lane, Greenfield Road, Dentons Green Road, Rainford Road, Rainford By-pass, Pasture Lane, Church Road, Old Lane, Hydes Brow, News Lane, Bushey Lane, Rainford By-pass, Ormskirk Road to ORMSKIRK ROAD (LORDS FOLD).